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Fw: MEWAR UNIVERSITY PDF.pdf

Mr. Harish Gurnani <hgurnanl@mewarunlverSIty co.in>
Wed 7/6/2022 12:56 PM ‘
To:Ms. Priyanka Dodlya <priyankaDodiya@mewaruniversity.co.in>

B 1 attachments (663 kB)

MEWAR UNIVERSITY PDF.pdf:

- From: VijayDeep Suralabs <nelI'urivijaydeep.sur_a!abs@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, July 4, 2022 1:38 PM'

To: Mr. Harish' Gurnani <hgurnam@mewarunwersnty co.in>
Subject: MEWAR UNIVERSITY PDF pdf

Hi Sir,

Hope you are well!!!

Please find the attached signed MOU.

Rega'rds,

05-02-2024, 13:12
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| . From: Ms. Priyanka Dodiya <pf£vankaDodivq@_rnewaruniversifv. i
-+ Sent: Saturday, December 24, 2022 10:27 AM

Re: Fw: Regarding Fees structure.

From VijayDeep Suralabs <nellurivijaydeep.suralabs@gmail.com>
Date Thu 1/19/2023 5:40 PM

Mr. Harish Gurnani <hgurnani@mewaruniversity.co.in >; Ms. Priyanka Dodiya
<priyankaDodiya@mewaruniversity.co.in?' |

Hi Sir/Madam,
- Please confirm at the earliest.

: Regards,

On Wed, 28 Dec 2022, 12:23 ‘VijayDe‘ep' Suré!abs, <neHurivi;’_a_ydeep.sﬁrglabs@_gmail.com > wrote: .
- Respected Sir, ey e ; - : e
! élease confirm.

- Regards,
Vijay
- On Sat, 24 Dec 2022, 10:27 VijayDeep Suralab;, <nelruriviigygﬁp_.;uraiabs@gmaif.com> wrote:
~ Respected Sir, el ' : ‘

I'oblige your words but the costing has increased drastically since the pandemic. Hope you are
aware of the things going on. Please make the same for 14000 for 12 days.

" Regards,
Vijay

On Sat, 24 Dec 2022, 05:01 Mr. Harish Gurnani, <bgurnahi@mewarun'iversitv.cqE'QS wrote:

Dear MrVijay. . : : : ;
_ Referring to the proposed training schedule,will like to share that as like last
year we should keep the duration for 12 days instead of 10 days you have mentioned and _
secondly the fees to be 12000 as like last year instead of 15000.Please revert at the earliest so
that accordingly we can plan. i

Regards.

10-09-2024, 16:06
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To: Mr. Harish Gurnani?hgumani@mewaruniversity.co.im
Subject: Regarding Fees structure.

From: VijayDeep Suralabs <nel I.uriviiavdeep.s_ﬁ ralabs@gmail.com>
Sent: 23-December 2022 14:02

To: Ms. Priyanka Dodiya <privankaDodiya@mewaruhiversitv.co.im '
Subject: Re: Regarding Fees structure.

Hi madam,
Hobe you are doing wellll!
The fee structure is 15000/- per student for 10 days. -
Includes the following
- Training on instruments
- industry visit . : :
- - Transport free from lab to industry . ‘ :
- Hostel facility for both boys and girls along with the regional food includes breakfast, lunch
and dinner. : 0 S e
- Certificate as per PCl norms.

Any further queries, blease feel free to contact me.

Regards
- Vijay

On Mon, 19 Dec 2022, 09:07 Ms. Priyanka Dodiya, <priyankaDodiya@mewaruniversity.co.in>
wrote: | i ' : w ) 5
Dear Sir, -

: it Greeting from Mewar University!!

In continuation of the Harish sir mail I'm writing this mail for the fees structure of BMLT
~ students who are willing to do training at your esteem organisation.
 After the fees structure, we can confirm the total number of students.

Thanks & Regards,
Priyanka Dodiya
Training & Placement
Mewar University -
Mob:- 9414153567

SR L ‘ G : : - 10-09-2024, 16:06
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. Fw: Industrial Visit & Instrumentation training _ Sura Labs, Hyderabad

~Mr. Harish Gurnani <hgumam@mewarumversnty co.in>

Fri 4/29/2022 2:42 PM

' To:HOD PHARMACY <hodpha_rmacy@m'ewaruniversity,co.in>

Frbm: VijayDeép Suralabs <nellurivijaydeep.suralabs@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, April 29, 2022 2:41 PM

“To: Mr, Harish Gurnani <hgurnani@mewaruniversity.co.in> :
- Subject: Re: Industrial Visit & Instrumentation training _ Sura Labs, Hyderabad .

Hi sir,

- Book the tlckets to Secunderabad rallway station and ask the students to contact below person

before start of the_]ourney, he will guide them.

 Uday- +916305940776 -

Rega rds,

~ Vijay deep nelluri

Manager

On Fri, 29 Apr 2022 08 18 Vl_;ayDeep Suralabs, <nel|urs\f| ;aydeep suralabs@qmail com> wrote:.
Ok sir,

.Regards,

On Wed, 27 Apr 2022, 17:25 Mr. Harish Gurnam <hqurnam@mewarunwersstv co.in> wrote:
‘Dear Sir. . -
- ‘There are around 12 candldates who are willing to have thelr training at yOur :
' institute,we are intending to start the program from1 st of May,please conﬁrm onthe same so
~ that accordingly candidates W|II plan their travel
"' Regards.
" Harish Gurnani. -
- Director. :
Mewar University.
- Mob : 9672086000.

- From: VijayDeep Suralabs <n@IEu'rivi]aydeep.suralabs@gmail.com>
*_Sent: Monday, April 25, 2022 11:37 AM - '
~ To: Mr. Harish Gurnani <hgurnam@Lewarunwersntv co.in>
Cc: surapharmaiabs@gmail.cem <surapharmalabs@gmail.com>
Subject: Re: Industrial Visit & _Instrur_nentatidn training _ Sura Labs, Hyderabad

" Respected sir,

05-02-2024, 13:1
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Greetings of the day!!!

As discussed , we have finalized the amount for 16,000/- per student for 25 days. Request to
kindly confirm the date and number of students (Count of boys and girls seperately) in
advance. '

. Regards,

Vijay deep Nelluri’

' Manager- Sura-labs

Regarfs

On Fri, 22 Apr 2022 16:57 VijayDeep Suralabs <nellurivija _ygeep.s'uralab;@_gmaii.cﬂg‘m#wrote: :

Respected sir,
Greetings of the day!!!

- As discussed, 18k will be the fee per each student for 20 or 25 days whatever feasnble for you
and this cost includes accommodation, breakfast, lunch and dinner along with the
transportation facility from labs to the industry and back to labs. My person will pick the
students from station when they get down in Hyderabad. :

B Everyday attendance will be shared to the college mail ID. Certificate will be provided fer 30

days.

' Utmost care will be taken and the responsibility lies with us when the students are 'in, labs
- and hostel. ; B " :

: Thankiné you.

Yours sincerely,
Vijay deep nelluri
Manager- Sura labs, hyderabad

On Wed, 6 Apr 2022, 23:55 VuayDeep Suralabs, <ne?!urrv:;avdeeo suralabsL\gmngmc_o_m>
wrote: : : i
Respected Sir,

Greetings from Sura Labs!!!

As discussed, please find the below preposal for B.Pharm Students, Industrial Visit along
-with the Instrumentation training. :

Our Lab was equipped with 47 Small and Sophisticated instruments like FTIR (Bruker -
Alpha), HPLS (Waters Auto- -Injector), UV (Double beam) DsC, I(Fl Polarimeter, Tablet
Punchmg (12 stations), etc : :

ot el ' , 05-02-2024, 13:11
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e The Training lasts for 20 Full days. B

 Accommodation will be provided for both boys & girls separately in our own
hostels along with meals (Breakfast, Lunch, Tea in the aftn and Dinner) '

* The cost per student is 18000/~ which includes Industrial visit, Lab training,
Accommodation and the transportation cost while going to the industry,

* Out of 20 days, 2 days will be taken to the industrial visit in our own
transportation.

* And the rest of the days will be instrumentation tralmng in the Lab.This mcludes
- the handling of instruments by the students.

* We will divide the students into groups and the max pax per group WIiI be 6
members only. By doing this there will be no clumsy 5|tuat|on at the instrument
- and the understanding will be good if there is less number.

* We will teach them the theoretical part along with the practicals. First, we will
explain everything to the students about the instrument then we will ask them to
run and troubleshoot the instrument. By doing this, it will be very heipful at the
time of mdustry work.

* Also, we will take the demo from the students for self—assessment

s At the end of the tralnlng, the Student wnII get the Industnal Training certificate as.
per PCl guidelines.

The tra|n|ng will be held as per the COVID- 19 regulations. Utmost care will be taken durmg ;
the training penod

So, request you to kindly check and send the students Looking forward to collaborating =
with your esteemed organization. We also prowde Sponsorships to the coileges at the time
of Semmars or workshops

P.S. Note;

» We also do Ph.D works for all departments
- » We do M.Pharm thesis works along with PPT and Journal publ:shmg
* Sample analysis (FTIR,GC,HPLC,UV,DSC)

And furthér any requirements to the college, we will definitely éupport.

Regards,

Vijay Deep Nelluri -

Manager - Sura Labs

Reach Me on ::+91 9885274581

Jof3" e - e | ‘ ' 1 . 05-022024, 13:11
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ENROLLMENT NO.

'|CENTRE NAME

NO |NAME CQlJRSE
1 MUR1800527 Ansit Krishna B.PHARMA SURA LAB-
2 MUR1800234 Chandan Kumar B.PHARMA SURA LAB
i D MUR1800222 Chunnu Kumar B.PHARMA SURA LAB
4 MUR1900506 MEHBOOB HUSSAIN -~ - [B.PHARMA SURA LAB
5 MUR1900507. MOHMAD ISSA B.PHARMA SURA LAB
6 MUR1900505 NISSAR HUSSAIN B.PHARMA SURA LAB
7 MUR1800398 Privanshu Kumar B.PHARMA SURA LAB
e MUR1800472 Rakesh Raj B.PHARMA _ |SURA LAB
9. MUR1800537 Ramanand Kumar B.PHARMA SURA LAB
10 MUR1800475 Ramanjeet Kumar Mandal  |B.PHARMA SURA LAB
1t MUR1800473 Ravi Ranjan Kumar B.PHARMA SURA LAB
12 B.PHARMA SURA LAB

MUR1800055

Wagquar Ahmed




